



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7780 of 2025

Girish Chandra Behera

Petitioner

Mr. D.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

Opposite Parties

Mr. M.K. Das, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

20.03.2025

Order No.

- 01.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Considering the dispute involved and the request made by the District Education Officer, Dhenkanal under Annexure-4, learned Addl. Standing Counsel for the State is directed to obtain instruction on the same.
4. Let an extra copy of the Writ Petition be served on learned Addl. Standing Counsel for the State in course of the day.
5. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 21st April, 2025.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge