



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No. 7780 of 2025

Girish Chandra Behera

.....

Petitioner

Mr. D.K. Mohapatra, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.K. Jee, AGA

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
30.04.2025

Order No. 03

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice on the question of admission.
4. Three (3) extra copies of the writ petition be served on the learned State Counsel who accepted notice on behalf of Opp. Party Nos. 1 to 4 by 2nd May, 2025.
5. List this matter in the week commencing 14th July, 2025. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Jyoti